
1

INVITATION TO TENDER No. ENER/C3/414-2010
concerning

study on product labelling options and consumer understanding of these options and the 
energy label

CORRIGENDUM No. 1

In the Invitation to tender:

point 2. 

SHALL READ

"2. If you are interested in this contract, you must submit a tender in triplicate, in one of 
the official languages of the European Union.

Tenders must be:

(a) either sent by registered mail or by private courier 

The tender must be sent by registered mail or by private courier, dispatched not 
later than 17 October 2011 (the postmark or the receipt issued by the courier 
service serving as proof of the dispatch) to the following address:

By registered mail
European Commission
Directorate-General for Energy
DM 28 - 0/110 – Archives
Att. : Unit C3 - 2010/414
B-1049 Brussels
Belgium

By private courier
European Commission
Directorate-General for Energy - DM 28 - 0/110 
Att. : Unit C3 - 2010/414
Avenue du Bourget, 1
B-1140 Brussels (Evere)
Belgium



2

(b) or delivered by hand
Tenders must be delivered by hand at the Central Mail of the European 
Commission by 17 October 2011 not later than 4 p.m. (Brussels time), at the 
following address:

European Commission
Directorate-General for Energy
(DM 28 0/110)
Att. : Unit C3 - 2010/414
Avenue du Bourget, 1 
B-1140 Brussels (Evere)
Belgium

In this case, a receipt must be obtained as proof of submission, signed and dated by the 
official in the Commission's central mail department who took delivery. The department is 
open from 08.00 to 17.00 Monday to Thursday, and from 8.00 to 16.00 on Fridays. It is 
closed on Saturdays, Sundays and Commission holidays."

In the Invitation to tender:

point 4. 

SHALL READ

4. Tenders will be opened at 11 a.m. on 25 October 2011 at 24 rue De Mot, Brussels 
(Directorate-General for Energy, office DM24 – 04/146, 1040-Brussels).
This opening session will be public. Each tenderer may be represented by not more than 
one person. At the end of the opening session, the Chairman of the opening committee 
will indicate the name of the tenderers and the decision concerning the admissibility of 
each offer received. The prices mentioned in the bids will not be communicated.


